American Depositary Shares by selling shareholders. Unless otherwise indicated in an accompanying prospectus supplement, we will not bear any
underwriting discounts and selling commissions, stock transfer taxes, fees and expenses of a selling shareholder’s counsel, SEC registration fees or
similar selling expenses incurred in connection with the offering of our ordinary shares, directly or in the form of American Depositary Shares, by any
selling shareholder.

-15-

2024/10/25 下午1:45 424B5

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1477818/000119312524072844/d797576d424b5.htm 54/118

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents, capitalization and indebtedness as of 31 December 2023 and on an as adjusted basis to
give effect to (i) the issuance of $200 million of commercial paper and (ii) the repayment of $116 million of unsecured bonds maturing on 12 January
2024. This information reflects only the adjustments detailed in the foregoing sentence and should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial
statements of AB InBev Group (and the accompanying notes) incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

   As of 31 December 2023   As adjusted
   (USD million, audited)   (USD million, unaudited)
Cash and cash equivalents, less bank

overdrafts(1)(2)   10,314   10,398

Current interest-bearing liabilities   3,987   4,071
Unsecured bond issues(2)   2,514   2,398
Lease liabilities   703   703
Secured bank loans   392   392
Unsecured bank loans   182   182
Unsecured other loans   196   196
Commercial papers(1)   —    200

Non-current interest-bearing liabilities   74,163   74,163
Unsecured bond issues   71,896   71,896
Lease liabilities   2,126   2,126
Unsecured other loans   119   119
Secured bank loans   23   23

Total interest-bearing liabilities   78,150   78,235

Equity attributable to our equity
holders   81,848   81,848

Non-controlling interests   10,828   10,828

Total Capitalization:   170,826   170,911

Notes:

(1) After 31 December 2023, our commercial paper increased by an amount of $200 million and our cash and cash equivalents, less bank overdrafts,
increased by $200 million.

(2) After 31 December 2023, we repaid at maturity $116 million of our unsecured bonds maturing on 12 January 2024, which decreased our current
unsecured bond issues and our cash and cash equivalents, less bank overdrafts, by $116 million.

-16-

2024/10/25 下午1:45 424B5

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1477818/000119312524072844/d797576d424b5.htm 55/118

Table of Contents

LEGAL OWNERSHIP OF DEBT SECURITIES